FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-30-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

ADDRESS.

101653320

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Month Day Year		
Name AvStar Systems LLC	10 23 00		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other limited liability con	mpany		
	Delaware		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name iNews, LLC			
Idino I Inches I Date			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 6400 Enterprise			
Address (line 2)			
	53719		
Address (line 3) Madison	Wisconsin State/Country If document to be recorded is an		
Conoral Partnership   Limited Partnership   assignment and the receiving party is			
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Corporation Association	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate		
X Other limited liability comp	document from Assignment)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
ren y fil constitute 7629	V 011105 235 2		
4.20 T			
30,00 GP	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and riding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, P.C. 20503. See OMB		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regal	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the formation officer, Washington, rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM		
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Transport Ass	anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.S. To THIS alignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name [	Elaine M. Desrochers			
Address (line 1)	c/o Avid Technology, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	One Park West			
Address (line 3)	Tewksbury, MA 08176			
Address (line 4)				
raues	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	emark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	mber(s)		
76100248	76096672 75955276			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90	.00		
Method of	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature				
the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are duality as a				
	M. Desrochers  All Desponded Services	2/ /01		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0549

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/24/2000 001535199 - 2990942

#### TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AVSTAR SYSTEMS LLC

AvStar Systems LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (the "Company") pursuant to the Delaware Liability Company Act and the Company's Limited Liability Company Agreement certifies to the Delaware Secretary of State as follows:

- The name of the Company is AvStar Systems LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation shall be amended as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall be deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is iNews,

LLC."

This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting all of the Members of the Company, have executed this Cartificate of Amendment to the Cartificate of Formation, as of the Zoday of October 2000.

### MEMBERS

WASI #875\$84 vl

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0550** 

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AVSTAR SYSTEMS, LLC

AvStar Systems, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (the "Company") pursuant to the Delaware Liability Company Act and the Company's Limited Liability Company Agreement certifies to the Delaware Secretary of State as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is AvStar Systems, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation shall be amended as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall be deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is iNews, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting all of the Members of the Company, have executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation, as of the 23 day of October, 2000.

#### **MEMBERS**

TEKTRONIX, INC.

By:	
Print Name:	
Title:	

AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

WAS1 #875234 v1

RECORDED: 03/13/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0551